provision  of  section  56(1)  of

the G.S.T. Act 1969 the penalty

of  double  the  amount  collected

as sales tax to the tune of Rs.

25,53,07,066/- is required to be

imposed upon the Company.

Therefore, I pass the following 

order.

ORDER

Impose  the  penalty  of

Rs.  25,53,07,066/-  (Rupees

Twenty Five Crores Fifty Three

Lacs  Seven  thousand  and  sixty

six only) under section 46(1)(i)

of the Gujarat Sales Tax Act,

1969 as the Company has willful

contravened  the  provisions  of

section 56(1) of the Act.

This  order  is  issued  without

prejudice  to  any  other  action

that may be taken against them